
Classifica
4a Junior

Generale

Cerchio Palla Clavette Nastro Totale

1 Batazzi Valentina Stella Rossa 13,300 13,600 0,000 13,075 39,975

2 Bandini Arianna C. Ed. Corporea 13,000 0,000 12,775 13,175 38,950

3 Vignolini Chiara Maxisport 13,250 0,000 13,300 12,400 38,950

4 D'Angelo Carla Fitness Time 11,600 13,950 0,000 13,100 38,650

5 Rovetta Elena Ginn. Rapallo 12,075 12,550 0,000 13,400 38,025

6 Castiglioni Lucia Ginn. San Marino 12,250 0,000 12,500 13,175 37,925

7 Gallio Martina Ginn. Rapallo 11,850 0,000 12,425 12,125 36,400

8 Fatighenti Giulia Ginn. Rapallo 12,450 13,000 0,000 10,550 36,000

9 Barsacchi Ilaria Ginn. Rosignano 12,000 11,700 0,000 12,275 35,975

10 Fabri Martina Pol. Senigallia 12,550 10,425 0,000 12,900 35,875

11 Pinna Ludovica Ginn. Rapallo 11,900 0,000 12,550 11,300 35,750

12 Stianti Bianca Olga Maxisport 12,100 0,000 10,500 12,900 35,500

13 Virgili Virginia Ginn. Rosignano 11,575 0,000 12,300 10,400 34,275

14 Rizzo Alessia Ritmica Gymnasia 10,750 0,000 10,150 11,475 32,375



Classifica
4a Junior

Cerchio

D E Pen Totale

1 Batazzi Valentina Stella Rossa 5,350 7,950 13,300

2 Vignolini Chiara Maxisport 5,200 8,050 13,250

3 Bandini Arianna C. Ed. Corporea 5,500 7,550 -0,050 13,000

4 Fabri Martina Pol. Senigallia 5,000 7,550 12,550

5 Fatighenti Giulia Ginn. Rapallo 4,700 7,750 12,450

6 Castiglioni Lucia Ginn. San Marino 4,800 7,650 -0,200 12,250

7 Stianti Bianca Olga Maxisport 4,700 7,500 -0,100 12,100

8 Rovetta Elena Ginn. Rapallo 4,800 7,275 12,075

9 Barsacchi Ilaria Ginn. Rosignano 4,700 7,600 -0,300 12,000

10 Pinna Ludovica Ginn. Rapallo 4,600 7,600 -0,300 11,900

11 Gallio Martina Ginn. Rapallo 4,450 7,400 11,850

12 D'Angelo Carla Fitness Time 4,450 7,500 -0,350 11,600

13 Virgili Virginia Ginn. Rosignano 4,100 7,475 11,575

14 Rizzo Alessia Ritmica Gymnasia 3,550 7,350 -0,150 10,750



Classifica
4a Junior

Clavette

D E Pen Totale

1 Vignolini Chiara Maxisport 5,550 7,850 -0,100 13,300

2 Bandini Arianna C. Ed. Corporea 5,000 7,875 -0,100 12,775

3 Pinna Ludovica Ginn. Rapallo 4,600 7,950 12,550

4 Castiglioni Lucia Ginn. San Marino 4,700 7,800 12,500

5 Gallio Martina Ginn. Rapallo 4,800 7,625 12,425

6 Virgili Virginia Ginn. Rosignano 4,550 7,750 12,300

7 Stianti Bianca Olga Maxisport 3,100 7,400 10,500

8 Rizzo Alessia Ritmica Gymnasia 3,100 7,150 -0,100 10,150



Classifica
4a Junior

Nastro

D E Pen Totale

1 Rovetta Elena Ginn. Rapallo 4,950 8,500 -0,050 13,400

2 Castiglioni Lucia Ginn. San Marino 4,900 8,375 -0,100 13,175

3 Bandini Arianna C. Ed. Corporea 4,600 8,575 13,175

4 D'Angelo Carla Fitness Time 4,500 8,600 13,100

5 Batazzi Valentina Stella Rossa 4,300 8,775 13,075

6 Fabri Martina Pol. Senigallia 4,750 8,150 12,900

7 Stianti Bianca Olga Maxisport 5,050 7,850 12,900

8 Vignolini Chiara Maxisport 4,050 8,350 12,400

9 Barsacchi Ilaria Ginn. Rosignano 4,450 7,825 12,275

10 Gallio Martina Ginn. Rapallo 3,800 8,425 -0,100 12,125

11 Rizzo Alessia Ritmica Gymnasia 3,400 8,075 11,475

12 Pinna Ludovica Ginn. Rapallo 3,350 8,250 -0,300 11,300

13 Fatighenti Giulia Ginn. Rapallo 2,850 7,700 10,550

14 Virgili Virginia Ginn. Rosignano 3,050 7,350 10,400



Classifica
4a Junior

Palla

D E Pen Totale

1 D'Angelo Carla Fitness Time 5,700 8,250 13,950

2 Batazzi Valentina Stella Rossa 5,550 8,050 13,600

3 Fatighenti Giulia Ginn. Rapallo 4,800 8,200 13,000

4 Rovetta Elena Ginn. Rapallo 4,650 7,900 12,550

5 Barsacchi Ilaria Ginn. Rosignano 4,200 7,500 11,700

6 Fabri Martina Pol. Senigallia 2,800 7,675 -0,050 10,425
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